i)	 Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed
	 Pursuant to the SEBI ICDR Regulations, in case of Warrants, it will be issued and allotted by the Company within a

period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the
said Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory approvals, then such issue and allotment shall be
completed within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

j)	 Change in Control consequent to the Preferential Issue
	 The existing Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any change in

the management or control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential issue.
	 However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by the shareholders of the Company will change in

accordance with the change in the shareholding pattern pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.
k)	 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

Category of Shareholders Pre- Issue Issue of
Warrants

Post-issue
Shares % Shares %

A Promoters

1 Indian

a) Individual/ HUF 6238179 2.56 - 6238179 1.67

b) Bodies Corp. 79639348 32.74 48750000 128389348 34.35

c) Any other
- Director or Director's Relatives

67442115 27.73 48750000 116192115 31.09

Sub Total (A) (1) 153319642 63.03 97500000 250819642 67.11

2 Foreign - - - - -

Sub Total (A) (2) - - - - -

Total [(A) (1)+ (A) (2)] 153319642 63.03 97500000 250819642 67.11

13

Category of Shareholders Pre- Issue Issue of
Warrants

Post-issue
Shares % Shares %

B Public Shareholding

1. Institutions

Foreign Portfolio Investors 9491670 3.90 - 9491670 2.54

Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - - -

Insurance Companies 178158 0.07 - 178158 0.05

Sub Total B(1) 9669828 3.97 - 9669828 2.59

2 Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

- - - - -

Sub Total B(2) - -   - - -

3 Non- Institutions

Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs 21011157 8.64 - 21011157 5.62

Individual share capital in excess of Rs.
2 Lacs

37666583 15.48 - 37666583 10.08

NBFCs registered with RBI 3400 0.00 - 3400 0.00

Foreign Nationals 66 0.00 - 66 0.00

HUF 3530638 1.45 - 3530638 0.94

Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 1723141 0.71 - 1723141 0.46

Clearing Members 501144 0.21 - 501144 0.13

Bodies Corporate/ Firms/ Truts 15833183 6.51 33000000 48833183 13.07

Sub Total B(3) 80269312 33.00 33000000 113269312 30.30

Total [B(1)+ B(2)+ B(3)] 89939140 36.97   33000000 122939140 32.89

Total (A) + (B) 243258782 100.00 130500000 373758782 100.00

	 *Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 31st December, 2021.

	 The post issue numbers and % of the equity share capital held by the Proposed Allottees has been calculated on
the assumption that all 13,05,00,000 warrants proposed to be issued to the Proposed Allottees shall be converted
into equity shares of the Company.

	 * One of the Promoters/Promoter Group had purchased 25000 Equity Shares and the same was intimated
to the Stock Exchanges as required under SAST  Regulations and Insider Trading Regulations. The aforesaid
25000 Equity shares has not been credited to the demat account of the said acquirer till date.  The Company has